## **AFFIDAVIT - DEATH OF JOINT TENANT**

APN 1420-34-710-062

ANGELA LOPEZ	of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:
That ALBERTO ANTENDOPEZ	, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy
of Certificate of Death, is the same person as ALBERTO	O A. LOPEZ
named as one of the parties in that certain JOINT TENA	ANCY DEED dated JULY 24, 1978
executed by JOSEPH H. SEIDL AND ROSEMARY L. SI	EIDL, HUSBAND AND WIFE
to ALBERTO A. LOPEZ AND ANGELA LOPEZ, HUSBA	ND AND WIFE
as joint tenants, recorded as Instrument No.24110	, on <u>AUGUST 15, 1978</u> , in
Book <u>878</u> , Page <u>1227</u>	, of Official Records of DOUGLAS
County, Nevada, covering the following described prope	erty situated in the
UNINCORPORATED, County of	Douglas , State of Nevada:
All that real property situate in the County of Doug	las, State of Nevada, described as follows:
Lot 98 of SIERRA VIEW SUBDIVISION, according to Douglas County, State of Nevada, on April 18, 1960	the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of , in Book 02, Page 105, as Document No. 15897.
A.P.N. 1420-34-710-062	
•	
That the value of all real and personal property owned be described, did not then exceed the sum of \$ 75.000	by said decedent at date of death, including the full value of the property
Dated 8-8-2000	
STATE OF NEVADA CAUFOLNIA	Angelo Salan
COUNTY OF VENTURA	S.S. ANGELA/LOPEZ
This instrument was acknowledged before me on	
- AUGUST 07 2000	
by EDITH NATERA.	
by Optin Johnson	
Fleit Nellia	///
Notary Public /	EDITH NAJERA Commission # 1174357
	Notary Public - California Ventura County
	My Comm. Expires Feb 22, 2002
	(This area for official notarial seal)
Title Order No.00083453	Escrow or Loan No.
RECORDING REQUESTED BY	CE BELOW THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE
Western Title Company, Inc.	
AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO	
Name ANGELA LOPEZ	
Street Address 1197 Los Angeles Ave	
City, State Simi Valley, California	

0497546

## COLINEY OF VENTURA

VENTURA, CALIFORNIA

CERTIFICATE OF DEATH 3/99656000104

1.1		STATE FILE NUMBER LOCAL REGISTRATION NUMBER
		1. NAME OF DECEDENT—FIRST (GVEN)  ALBERTO  ANTONIO  ANTONIO  ANTONIO
PE		4. DATE OF BIRTH MM/DD/CCYY SAGE, WES FIF UNDER THEAT IF UNDER 24 HOURS G SEX 7 DATE OF DEATH MM/DD/CCYY B. HOUR
		03/17/1922   MONTHS   DAYS   HOURS   MINUTES   01/04/1996   1241
	DECEDENT	9. STATE OF BIRTH 10. SOCIAL SECURITY NO. 11.1 MILITARY SERVICE 12. MARITAL STATUS 13. EDUCATION —YEARS COMPLE
	PERSONAL DATA	ARGENTINA 9480 19 TO 19 NONE MARRIED 12
		CHIP CARLOVED
		17. OCCUPATION 19. YEARS IN OCCUPATION
		LANDSCAPER LANDSGAPING 25
		20. RESIDENCE-STREET AND NUMBER OR LOCATION
	USUAL.	2118 SEBRING ST.  21. CITY  22. COUNTY  23. ZIP. CODE  24. YRS IN COUNTY  25. STATE OR FOREIGN CO
	RESIDENCE	SIMI VALLEY  22 COUNTY  23. ZIP CODE  24. YRS IN COUNTY  25. STATE OR FOREIGN CO
		26. NAME, RELATIONSHIP 27. MAILING ADDRESS (STREET AND NUMBER OF RURAL) POUTE NUMBER. CITY OF TOWN, STATE
	INFORMANT	ANGELA LOPEZ - WIFE 2118-SEBRING ST. SIMI, VALLEY, CA 93065
		28. NAME OF SURVIVING SPOUSE—PRIST
	SPOUSE	ANGELA SANCHEZ
	AND	31. NAME OF PATINGS. 32. REPORT
	INFORMATION	MANUEL SPAIN  35. NAME OF MOTHER PRIST  36. MIDDLE  37. CAST. MAIDEN  38. BIRTH  38. BIRTH
		MANIFT A DEREZ
		39. DATE MM/DO/C CAYY 40 MACE OF THAT DISPOSITION
	DISPOSITION(S)	01/09/1996 SIMI VALLEY CEMETERY 1461 THOMPSON LANE SIMI VALLEY; CA
	FUNERAL	41. TYPE OF DISPOSITION(S)
	DIRECTOR	BU 7798  44. NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR 45. LICENSE NO. 36. SIGNATURE OF LOCAL REGISTRARY 47. DATE MM/DD/CCYY
	LOCAL REGISTRAR	REARDON SIMI VALLEY MORTUARY 1091 - Her Plant Online of 100/1996
	REGISTRAN	101. PLACE OF DEATH 102. IF HOSPITAL SPECIFY ONE TO SECULITY OTHER THAN HOSPITAL 104. COUNTY
	PLACE	SIMI VALLEY ROSPITAL LOTHER VENTURA
	OF DEATH	105. STREET ADDRESS.—STREET-AND NUMBER OR LOCATION 106 CITY
		2975 SYCAMORE DR. SIMI VALLEY
		107. DEATH WAS CAUSED BY. (ENTER DNLY ONE CAUSE PER LINE FOR A. B. C. AND D) BETWEEN ONSET
		TANO DEATH X YES N REFERRAL NUMBER
		IMMEDIATE (A) CARDIAC ARREST 1 HR. 2037-96
		109. BIOPSY PERFORMED
		OUE TO (B) ACUTE MYOCARDIAL INFARCTION ZHRS. YES X N
	CAUSE	
	DEATH	ANY OF THE SOLUTION OF THE SOL
		DUE TO ID ATHEROSCLEROTIC HEART DISEASE 5 YRS. YES X
		112. OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS CONTRIBUTING TO DEATH BUT NOT RELATED TO CAUSE GIVEN IN 107
		NONE
		113. WAS OPERATION PERFORMED FOR ANY CONDITION IN ITEM 107 OR:1127 IF YES, UST TYPE OF OPERATION AND DATE.  NO.
		114. I CERTIFY THAT TO THE LEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE 115. SCHATURE AND TITLE OF CENTURES . 116. LICENSE NO. 117. DATE MM / DD / C
	PHYSI- CIAN'S	DEATH OCCURRED AT THE HOUR, DATE AND PLACE STATED FROM THE CAUSES STATED.  DEATH OCCURRED AT THE HOUR, DATE AND 01/08/1996
	CERTIFICA.	DECEDENT ATTENDED SINCE DECIDENT LAST SEEN ALIVE MM/DD/CCYY MM/DD/CCYY 118. TYPE ATTENDING PHYSICIAN'S NAME, MAILING ADDRESS + ZIP
	TION	12/01/1994 01/04/1996 VINOD GUPTA, M.D. 2876 N. SYCAMORE DR. #210 SIMI VALLEY, CA 93065
And the last		I CERTIFY THAT IN MY OPINION DEATH OCCURRED 120, INJURY AT WORK 121, INJURY DATE MM / DO / G CY Y 122, HOUR 123, PLACE OF INJURY
1	-	THE CAUSES STATED.  YES NO  119. MANNER OF DEATH  124. DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED (EVENTS WHICH: RESULTED IN INJURY)
	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	NATURAL SUICIDE HOMICIDE
1	CORONER'S	ACCIDENT PENDING COULD NOT BE DETERMINED
1	ONLY	125. LOCATION (STREET AND NUMBER OR LOCATION AND CITY AND ZIP CODE)
/		
1.1	ก 1	126. SIGNATURE OF CORONER OR DEPUTY CORONER 127. DATE MM/DD/CCYY 128. TYPED NAME, TITLE OF CORONER OR DEPUTY CORONER
$\supset A \sqcup a$		▲ ➡ 성도 하는 그는 그는 그는 그는 그는 것이 많은 사람이 할 때에 하셨습니까? 이 회에 부탁하게 되었는 사람들에게 되었습니까? 그는 그를 하는 것이 하는 것이다.
341	STATE	A B C C DESCRIPTION GOVERNMENT HE SEE FAX AUTH, # CENSUS TRA

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF VENTURA

DATE ISSUED

ANY ALTERATION OF EFASURE VOIDS THIS GERTIFICATE

01/16/1996

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the Vital Records Section, Ventura County Public Health Department, If it bares the date of issue in red ink.

HEALTH OFFICER
VENTURA COUNTY, CALIFORNIA

This copy not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying seal and signature of Registrar.

VENTURA COUNTY, CALIFORNIA
e of Registrar.

WESTERN TITLE COMPANY, INC.

IN OFFICIAL RECORDS OF DOUGLAS CO., NEVADA

2000 AUG | | PM 4: | |

0497546 BK0800PG2167 LINDA SLATER
RECORDER

SPAID DEPUTY